
 

 

Ref. No.: SAPDC/P&C/Arun-3-HEP/PPR-143/2023-182                      Date:27.03.2023 

Amendment No. I 

Subject:- (PPR-143/2022) “Supply of Tonner/Cartridges for Printer & Photocopier 

machines installed at SAPDC Office Tumlingtar Distt. Sankhuwasabha, Nepal.” 

 

Following amendments are hereby authorized in the Tender documents of the subject cited 

tender uploaded on websites (http://sjvn.nic.in , & https://sapdc.com.np) w.e.f. 16.03.2023: 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Accordingly, the Amended BOQ is Attached Herewith(Annexure-A). All other terms & 
conditions shall remain unchanged.   

For & on the behalf of SAPDC 
 
 
Sd/- 
Chief Engineer (P&C) 
SAPDC, Arun-3 HEP 
Ph.: +977-29-575154,  
Mob.: +977-9852099789  
e-mail Address: pnc.sapdc@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sr. No Clause Ref. To be read/modified as 

BILL OF QUANTITIES (BOQ) 

1.  Sr. No. 20 of  BOQ 

(Description of 

items) 

Canon G4010 Printer tank refill set(i.e. 04 colour- Yellow, 
Black, Magenta & Cyan). 

http://sjvn.nic.in/
https://sapdc.com./
mailto:pnc.sapdc@gmail.com


 

 

 

Annexure - ‘A’ 

 

 

 

 

BILL OF QUANTITIES 

Name of Work: Supply of Tonner/Cartridges for Printer & Photocopier machines installed at SAPDC Office Tumlingtar Distt. 
Sankhuwasabha, Nepal (PPR-143/2023) 

Sr. 
No 

Description of items Unit Qty. 

Rate (NPR Inclusive of all taxes & duties 
including VAT) 

Amount (NPR 
Inclusive of all 
taxes & duties 
including VAT) 

In Figures In Words 

1. 
HP Laser Jet Pro MFP M227 fdw Toner 
Cartridge - Model HP 30A 

Nos. 30   

 

2. Toshiba e-Studio 3008A Toner Cartridges Nos. 14   

 

3. 
HP DesignJet T730 - Model HP 728 300 - ml 
Black DesignJet Ink Cartridge 

Nos. 3   

 

4. 
HP DesignJet T730 - Model HP 728 300 - ml 
Yellow DesignJet Ink Cartridge 

Nos. 3   

 

5. 
HP DesignJet T730 - Model HP 728 300 - ml 
Magenta DesignJet Ink Cartridge 

Nos. 3   

 

6. 
HP DesignJet T730 - Model HP 728 300 - ml 
Cyan DesignJet Ink Cartridge 

Nos. 3   

 

7. 
Toner for Canon Image Runner 2004N- Model 
Canon NPG-59 

Nos. 10   

 



8. Canon MF3010 - Model Canon 325 Cartridge Nos. 4   
 

9. Canon LBP3500 - Model Canon 309 Cartridge Nos. 4   

 

10. 
Samsung SCX-3401 AND ML1261 Printer, 
Model MLT-D 101S 

Nos. 24   

 

11. 
Toner for Canon Image Runner 2520 - Canon 
NPG - 51 

Nos. 10   

 

12. 
Canon iX6870 - Black Cartridge 
 

Nos. 4   

 

13. 
HP Color Laser Jet Pro MFP M281 fdw Toner 
Cartridge/ HP 203A (Colour Black) 

Nos. 40   

 

14. 
HP Color Laser Jet Pro MFP M281 fdw Toner 
Cartridge/ HP 203A Color (Color - Yellow) 

Nos. 15   

 

15. 
HP Color Laser Jet Pro MFP M281 fdw Toner 
Cartridge/ HP 203A Color (Color - Magenta) 

Nos. 15   

 

16. 
HP Color Laser Jet Pro MFP M281 fdw Toner 
Cartridge/ HP 203A Color (Color - Cyan) 

Nos. 15   

 

17. 
Canon LBP- 2900- Model Canon 303 Black 
Cartridge 

Nos. 24   

 

18. HP M402dne Toner 26A Nos. 8   
 

19. 
Brother HI 1110-Model Brother TN - 1000 
Cartridge 

Nos. 4   

 



20. 
Canon G4010 Printer tank refill set(i.e. 04 
colour- Yellow, Black, Magenta & Cyan). 

Nos. 15   

 

Total Amount (NPR) Inclusive of all taxes & duties including VAT 
 

Overall Discount offered, if any (%) 
 

Total (NPR) (Including VAT) Net Amount after Discount 
 

Date: 

 

Place:  

 
 

(Bidders Name and Signature along with seal) 

 

 


